

Wisconsin's Outdoor Recreation Destination

RESOLUTION #03-07-2022

A Resolution Adopting the City of Boscobel Fee Schedule CITY OF BOSCOBEL *SCHEDULE OF FEES

BOSCOBEL WISCONSIN

Established 1846

Fee Type	Page
AIRPORT FEES	2
BOAT LANDING LAUNCH/LANDING FEES	2
BUILDING FEES	2 - 3
ZONING FEES	3
CLERK / TREASURER FEES	4
RENTAL FEES	5
TUFFLEY CENTER FEES	5
ENGINEERING FEES	6
LIBRARY FEES	6
PARK & REC DEPARTMENT & POOL FEES	6-7
POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES	7
PUBLIC WORKS FEES	8
PUBLC WORKS & UTILTY EQUIPMENT RENTAL	8-9
PUBLIC WORKS MATERIAL PRICE LIST	9
SCHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SECTION	9-10

Fee Type		2	2022	Notes	Statute
IRPORT FEES				 -	Taxable
				per month payable	
Open Hanger rent		\$	30.00	semi-annually	
Closed Hanger rent		\$	60.00	per month payable	
Crosed Hanger Tent	·			semi-annually	
Executive Hanger rent		\$	85.00	per month payable semi-annually	
Old Maintenance Hanger		\$	110.00	per month payable semi-annually	
				Each Half per	
New Maintenance Hanger		\$	250.00	month payable semi-annually	
Annual Land lease		\$	0.10	per sq ft - billed annually	
BOAT LANDING LAUNCH/LANDING FEES					
Daily Permit Purchased at Local Business	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	3.00	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Daily Permit Purchased At Landing & City Hall		\$	5.00		
Annual Permit Purchased At Businesses & City Hall		\$	25.00		
Annual Commercial Permit Purchased City At Hall		\$	የለ በለ	(+) Commercial Launch / Landing	
Annual Commercial Fermit Furchased City At Hall		Þ	80.00	Fee Fee	
				Per Watercraft -	
Commercial Launch/Landing Fees		\$	3,00	Launched and/or Landed	
Sign Advertising	\$5.00 Discount - Chamber Member	\$	25.00	4" X 6"	Plus cost of Sign
Sign Advertising	\$5.00 Discount - Chamber Member	\$\$	45.00	8" X 12"	Plus cost of Sign
BUILDING FEES	All Building Fees subject to Zoning A	dmin Fe	es 		
Building permit fees, NEW construction:					<u>—</u>
Residential Early Start		\$	150,00		
New Residential		\$0.	25 / Sq Ft	\$0.25/Sq Ft (Minimum Fee \$700)	Includes Garages, Decks, Basements. Fee Includes Mechanicals.
				\$0.25/Sq ft for	
* Manufactured & HUD Dwellings			50.00 (+) 1.25/sq ft	basements, attached garage	Plus Mechanicals
* Manufactured & HUD Dwellings * Camping Units			• •	attached garage and decks Includes State	Plus Mechanicals Plus Mechanicals
			.25/sq ft \$250	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit	·	\$0 <u>\$</u>	.25/sq ft \$250	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit		\$0 \$ \$ \$	\$250 \$250 \$250 \$25.00 \$40.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit * HVAC permit	·	\$0 <u>\$</u>	25/sq ft \$250 35.00 125.00 40.00 95.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit * HVAC permit * Plumbing permit		\$0 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	25/sq ft \$250 35.00 125.00 40.00 95.00 95.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit * HVAC permit		\$0	25/sq ft \$250 35.00 125.00 40.00 95.00 95.00 30.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit * HVAC permit * Plumbing permit		\$0	25/sq ft \$250 35.00 125.00 40.00 95.00 95.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia	
* Camping Units DOC permit seal * Electrical permit * Electrical Service Upgrade permit * HVAC permit * Plumbing permit Occupancy Permit		\$00 \frac{S}{S} \frac{S}{S} \frac{S}{S}	25/sq ft \$250 35.00 125.00 40.00 95.00 95.00 30.00	attached garage and decks Includes State Insignia Minimum \$50 Minimum \$40	Plus Mechanicals

Fee Type		2022	Notes	Statute
Commercial & Industrial Early Start	-	\$ 175.00		
Commercial & Industrial - New & Additions		\$0.15/sq ft	Minimum \$150	Plus Mechanicals
ommercial & Industrial Mechanicals:		·		
Electrical		\$0.06/sq ft	Minimum \$160	
Plumbing HVAC		\$0.06/sq ft	Minimum \$100	
		\$0.06/sq ft	Minimum \$100	·
Commercial Remodel		\$0.10/sq ft	Minimum \$150	Plus Mechanicals
Commercial New Construction, Additions or Remodel for Storage Buildings or Shell Buildings		\$0.09/sq ft	Minimum \$150	Plus Mechanicals
Commercial Erosion Control		\$175 1st Acre, \$60 per acre thereafter		
		mercaner	-	
uilding permit fees, Existing: Room addition		\$ 50,00	plus *	
Porch addition		\$ 20.00	plus *	
Enclosed porch addition	• • • • •	\$ 20.00	plus *	
Garage		\$ 50.00	plus *	
Carport		\$ 10.00	plus *	
emodeling:				
Residential		\$ 20.00	plus *	
Commercial		\$ 40.00	plus *	
Roof (dwelling)		\$ 10.00	More than 50% of Roof	
Siding (dwelling) Siding (detached garage)		\$ 20.00 \$ 5.00		
			Only if Altering	
Windows (If altering structure)		\$ 20.00	the Structure Double the	
Late penalty fee		Double	normal permit fee	
			assessed	
ZONING FEES				
Zoning permit, new structure		\$ 40.00		
Fence permit		\$ 40.00		
Sign permit		\$ 40.0 <u>0</u>		
Zoning permit, existing structure, additions, remodels, accessory		\$ 20,00		
structures, etc. Junked vehicle storage		\$ 15.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12.14 (3)
Lawn shed permit		\$ 15.00		114 (2)
Late penalty fee		Double		mal permit fee
ublication of notices	· · ·			
Conditional use application	Application + Meeting Cost due at time of Application, Notice Costs due at time of Meeting	\$ 100.00		nd Notice Mailing osts
Conditional Use Permits	Due if Approved	\$ 50,00		
Rezoning Application	Application + Meeting Cost due at time of Application, Notice Costs due at time of Meeting	\$ 150.00		nd Notice Mailing osts
Miscellaneous Notices		\$ 50.00	(+) Publication a	nd Notice Mailing
Plan Commission Meeting - Regular	Meeting Cost for Applications Above	\$ 50.00	Conditional Use & Rezones	
Plan Commission Meeting - Special	Meeting Cost for Applications Above	\$ 150.00	Conditional Use & Rezones	
			(1) Dublication	and Notice Costs
Variance application	Application Martine 6200 Page 447 av. C	\$ 150.00	(+) Fuoncation	and Notice Costs
Variance application Zoning Board of appeals meeting (Variance)	Application + Meeting - \$300 Due at time of Application, Publication, notice, and mailing costs due at time of meeting	\$ 150.00 \$ 150.00	(+) Fuoncation	and Notice Costs
	Application, Publication, notice, and mailing			and Notice Costs

Fee Type		2022	Notes	Statute
CLERK / TREASURER FEES				Taxable
LIQUOR:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Class "A" fermented malt beverage	Due with Application	\$ 100.00	Class "A"	12.01 (3)(a)
"CLASS A" intoxicating liquor	Due with Application	\$ 400.00	"CLASS A"	12.01 (3)(c)
Class "B" fermented malt beverage	Due with Application	\$ 100.00	Class "B"	12.01 (3)(b)
"CLASS B" intoxicating liquor	Due with Application	\$ 400.00	"CLASS B"	12.01 (3)(d)
Class "B" fermented malt beverage	Due with Application	\$ 10.00	Picnic	12.01 (3)(e)
Class "C" Wine	Due with Application	\$ 100.00		Wis. Stats 125.51 (3)
Reserve CLASS "B"	Due with Application	\$ 10,000.00	Reserve	Wis. Stats 125.51 (4) (e)
Operator's / Bartenders License	Due with Application	\$ 20.00		12.01 (4)
Liquor license transfer premises to premises	Due with Application	\$ 20.00 \$ 20.00	Transfer	12.01 (3)(g)
Wholesalers permit for Fermented Malt Beverages	Due with Application	\$ 25.00	Wholesale	12.01 (3)(f)
Bicycle license	Due with Application	\$ 3.00	Wholesale	12.08 (1)
Cable TV franchise fee	Due with Application	4.00%	of gross income	20.05 (2)
Tobacco / Cigarette / Vape, etc. License	Due with Application	\$ 20.00	or gross medine	20,03 (2)
Circuses/carnivals/entertainment license		\$ 20.00	1st day, \$5 after	12.06 (2)
Circuses/carmvais/emerianiment ricense	Due with Application	\$ 20.00	ist day, 53 after	12.00 (2)
Open Records Request	Billable Wage Rate by Employee for costs over \$50 + Copy fees + Electronic Costs as listed under Police Fees	Billable Wage Rate	cost for labor over \$50	3.08 (4)
Copies		B&W - \$0.10/page, Color - \$0.25/page	cost for labor over \$50	3.08 (4)
		B&W -		
P. Dividis II. Div		\$0.10/page,		
From Photo Copier and/or Printer		Color -		
		\$0.25/page		
Dance permit with Liquor		\$ 20.00		
Dance permit with/out Liquor		s -		
Dog License		\$ 10.00	Not spayed/neutered	12.12 (2)
Dog License		\$ 5.00	Spayed/neutered	12.12 (2)
Electronic games/pinball, shooting Gal		\$ 5.00		12.05 (1)
Mobile Home (each)		\$ 2.00		66,058(3)(C)
Mobile Home park License		\$ 100.00	for 2 or more	12.09 (4)(C)
Non-sufficient funds check handling charge		\$ 30.00	эриссэ	
Notary Public		\$ -		
Park rent for Circuses/carnivals/entertainment		\$ 30.00	per day	12.06 (3)
for-profit organizations		\$ 50.00	pe. <u>day</u>	12144 (4)
Admin fee for sundry billings		10% / \$5	10% up to \$50.00 / \$5 minimum	
Peddler's License				
1 data 5 Diverso				12.02 (4)(c)(1)
90 Dav		\$ 50.00	90 davs	12.02 (7)(0/1)
90 Day Annual		\$ 50.00 \$ 100.00	90 days Per Year	12.02 (4)(6)(1)
Annual		\$ 100.00	90 days Per Year	
				12.05 (1)(2)
Annual Pool Table license (each)		\$ 100.00 \$ 5.00	Per Year Min., Cost of	
Annual Pool Table license (each) Real estate information for businesses		\$ 100.00 \$ 5.00	Per Year Min., Cost of labor of room rental	12.05 (1)(2)
Annual Pool Table license (each) Real estate information for businesses Room Tax		\$ 100.00 \$ 5.00 \$ - 5% \$ 25.00	Per Year Min., Cost of labor of room rental	12.05 (1)(2) 3.15 12.10
Annual Pool Table license (each) Real estate information for businesses Room Tax Salvage license		\$ 100.00 \$ 5.00 \$ - 5% \$ 25.00	Per Year Min., Cost of labor of room rental	12.05 (1)(2) 3.15

Fee Type		202	22	Notes	Statute
RENTAL FEES Rental Exceptions: 4-H - Boy Scou	sts - Churches - Girl Scouts - Governmental Af	ffiliates -	School I	District	
BLAINE GYM:				<u> </u>	
Meetings: groups and/or organizations.		\$	40.00	WITHOUT FOOD	
Meetings: groups and/or organizations. Meetings: for-profit groups and/or organizations.		· <u>\$</u> · · · ·	50.00 100.00	WITH FOOD WITH OR WITHOU	UT FOOD
Dances: private, closed to the public		\$	100.00		
Dances: open to the public		\$	200.00		
Receptions, Anniversary Celebrations, Church Dinners, Private Dinners, Birthday Parties		\$	100.00		
Bouncy House in Blaine Gym	<u> </u>	\$	50.00		
Non-Organized (Shoot Baskets, Play Catch, ETC.)		\$15/	\$30	\$15.00 per hour, \$30.00 minimum	
Athletic Events: per day		\$	50.00	W/out Food	
Athletic Events: per day		\$	100,00	W/ Food	
Athletic Events: for-profit groups / org		\$.	200.00		
Auctions and Flea Markets		\$	200.00	\$50.00 DEPOSIT PER DAY	
Elections (Includes equipment setup & takedown)		\$	250.00		
CLUBROOM:					
Meetings: non-profit groups / org Meetings: for-profit groups / org		\$ 	25.00 35.00		
CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM. Meetings: non-profit groups / org			20.00		
Meetings: non-profit groups / org Meetings: for-profit groups / org	Includes Attorney Depositions	\$	30.00		
Chair per day		\$	1.00	DEPOSIT REQUIRED	
Table per day		\$	4.00	DEPOSIT REQUIRED	
SHELTERS:					
Kronshage East & West, Hinman, Northside (Fireman)	Annual Reservations Allowed, given that reservee contact City Hall 1 month prior to event for confirmation	\$	30.00	Sales Tax Included	Non-Profits & School Exempt
Kronshage Larsen		\$	50.00	Sales Tax Included	Non-Profits & School Exempt
LARSEN SHELTER: Can not be rented from year to year. Avai			f rental. T	The complete shelter	
unless all other shelters have been rented, the	en 1/2 may be rented (\$35 for 1/2). North or Sou	th end of:	shelter m	ust be indicated.	must be rented
unless all other shelters have been rented, the	En 1/2 may be rented (\$35 for 1/2). North or Sou	uth end of s - · \$	shelter m	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber	r must be rented
				\$5.00 Discount	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing	Kronshage West	- · \$	55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat	- · \$	55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat	- · \$	55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Fuffley Center Fees Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00 50.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing FUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen Class II - 1-20 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen Class II - 1-20 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 40.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00 30.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen Class II - 1-20 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen Class III - 21+ Guests	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented
Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing TUFFLEY CENTER FEES Facility Deposit Cleaning Surcharge Class I - 1-10 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen Class II - 1-20 Guests Lounge Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room Kitchen	Kronshage West Kronshage East & Northside/Firemans Park Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat Landing - All Three With Every Rental	\$ \$\$	55.00 120.00 120.00 50.00 25.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 55.00	\$5.00 Discount for Chamber Members \$5.00 per sign Discount - Chamber Members	must be rented

Fee Type	2022	Notes	Statute
NGINEERING FEES			
Locate property irons	\$60 per 1/2 Hr, \$120 per HR	Per Hr. (Min. \$60.00)	
IBRARY FEES	······································		
Overdue Books & Magazines	\$ 0.10	per day	
Overdue videos	\$ 0.25	per day	
Copies & Prints - Black & White and Color	\$ 0.25	per page	
Lost Materials			

PARK & REC DEPARTMENT & POOL FEES

Fees Listed are Pre-Registration Fees - Additional Fees for After Pre-Registration Dates as listed in information column)

<u>200L</u>					
eason pass:	Resident				
	Family	\$	90.00		
	Adult	\$	40.00		
	Youth	\$	40.00		
	Senior Citizen	\$	35.00		
	Non-Resident				
	Family	\$1	20.00		
	Adult	\$	50.00		
	Youth	\$	50.00		
	Senior Citizen	\$	50.00		
Daily pass:	Resident		4.00		
Daily pass:	Non-Resident	\$	5.00		
	Lap Swim	\$	4.00		
	Family Swim (per person)	S	4.00		
	Adult Night Swim	S	4.00		
Swimming lesson					
	At time of Pre-Registration				
				dditional \$5.00	
	Resident	\$		Fee After Pre-	
				Registration	
				dditional \$5.00	
	Non-Resident	\$		Fee After Pre-	
				Registration	_
Swim team	·				
	Resident - Individual		35,00	Each	
	Non-Resident - Individual	\$	40.00	Each	
	Resident - Family		55.00	Family	
	Non-Resident - Family		60.00	Family	

Fee Type		2022	Notes	Statute
ec Department ummer Youth: Soccer, T-Ball, Bantam Ball, Softball, Baseball,				
Volleyball, Any other as offered				After Pre-Reg
<u> </u>			Additional \$5.00	
RESIDENT		\$ 20.		\$ 25.00
		4	Registration	
			Additional \$5.00	
NON-RESIDENT		\$ 25.		\$ 30.00
			Registration	
Adult Fees				
Badminton		\$ 20.		per season
Coed Volley Ball		\$ 60.		per season
Men's Basket Ball		\$ 75.		per season
Men's Slow-pitch Soft Ball		\$ 100.		per season
Women's Fast=Pitch		\$ 100	00 Per Team	per season
		Fee Set by Pa	rk	
Any other as approved by Park Commission		Commission		per season
DLICE DEPARTMENT FEES				Taxable
Parking Ticket, 1st offense		\$ 20.	00	
Parking Ticket, 2nd offense		\$ 25.	00	
Copies of accident reports	·	\$ 10.	00	
Copy of CD/Video/Recorded Statements	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 10.	00 Per Disk	
Copies of incident reports		\$ 1.	50 per page	
Dog adoption (pound)		\$ 20.		
Dog shelter - kennel fees		\$ 20.	00 per day charge	
Legal paper service fees	· ···· ·· · · · · ·	\$ 25.		: -
		T	cost for labor	
Open records request		\$ 1.	25 over \$50	3.08 (4)
			first three copies	•
			free	
Private alarms - pagers		\$ 5	00 per call	
Vehicle Lockout Calls		\$ 30		
UBLIC WORKS FEES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		••	
		\$140.00	n \$10.00 per foot	over 20'
Curb cutout		\$160.00 mi		0461 70
Construction of curb & gutter		30%	of the cost Per Town &	
Spring cleanup charges		3 cu yd free	Country Annual	•
. 5 1 5		•	anything over	
	- ·		contract limit	
Tree Cutting & Brush Chipping	See Policy Adopted 11 6 2017	\$60.00 / Ho		1
			cost + benefits -	
Mowing	\$60.Hour includes 1 Employee - 1 Pc Equip	\$60.00 / Ho	ur Minimum	
_			\$100.00	
			cost + benefits -	
Snow removal	\$60.Hour includes I Employee - 1 Pc Equip	\$60.00 / Ho	ur Minimum	
			\$100,00	
Dumpster Permit Fee		\$ 25	00	

Fee Type	2022	Notes	Statute
JBLC WORKS & UTILTY EQUIPMENT RENTAL	** May be Adjusted per DOT Ra	per hour + labor	
Sweeper	\$ 75.00	chg	Taxable
Ford Backhoe	\$ 75.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
Trucks - Dump	\$ 50.00	chg per hour + labor	Taxable
	·····-	chg per hour + labor	
Pickups	\$ 25.00	chg.	Taxable
Grader	\$ 65.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
Water Pump	\$ 20.00	chg. per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg. per hour + labor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Shop Welder	\$ 30.00	chg.	Taxable
Jet Machine	\$ 75.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Case Loader 621	\$ 70.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg. per hour + labor	
Ford Mower	\$ 30.00	chg.	Taxable
Ford tractor	\$ 30.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Trailers	\$ 5,00	ner hour + labor	Taxable
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		chg. per hour + labor	
Striper	\$ 20.00	chg.	Taxable
Salt Spreader	\$ 5.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Shop Painter	\$ 5.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
····		chg.	
Chain Saw	\$ 15.00	chg.	Taxable
Chipper	\$ 40.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
Leaf Loader Vac	\$ 40.00	chg. per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg.	
Bob-Cat	\$ 40.00	chg.	Taxable
Forklift	\$ 40.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Bucket Truck	\$ 70.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg.	
Air Compressor with Hammer	\$ 40.00	chg.	Taxable
Portable Generator	\$ 35.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Vibrapac Tamper	\$ 10.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		eng.	
Snow Blower Hand Type	\$ 20.00	chg.	Taxable
Snow Blower Loader Mounted	\$ 60.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Concrete Saw Blade Extra	\$ 10.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg.	
Słudge Truck - Small Unit	\$ 60.00	chg.	Taxable
Sludge Truck - Large Unit	\$ 60.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Case Trencher	\$ 50.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		cng.	
Ford tractor W/Mower or Blade	\$ 30,00	chg.	Taxable
Water Tapping Machine	\$ 20.00	per hour + labor chg.	Taxable
Sewer Tapping Machine	\$ 10.00	per hour + labor	Taxable
		chg.	
Sewer Televising	\$ 100.00	chg. per hour + labor	Taxable

Fee Type	2022	Notes	Statute
Trailer Mounted Versa-Vac	\$ 40.00 ^p	er hour + labor	Taxable
		chg.	
UIPMENT RENTAL NOTE:			Taxable
Equipment shall be rented out only in case of emergencies or if equipment from the private s	sector is not available.		
No equipment will be rented out without a city or utility employee operator.			
Charge for operator shall be twice the employees hourly wage rate plus \$5.00 per hour fringe	e benefits.		
JBLIC WORKS MATERIAL PRICE LIST			
Black Dirt	Cost + 35% P	er hour + labor chg.	
Gravel	Cost + 35%	per yard	
Salt	Cost + 35%		
\$76.00 ton, 2000 lbs. + 35% handling	Cost + 35%	ton	
\$89.30 yard, 2,350 lbs. + 35% handling	Cost + 35%	yard	
		, w	
Wash Sand	Cost + 35%	_	
\$7.00 ton, 2000 lbs. + 35% handling	Cost + 35%	ton	
\$9.50 yard, 2,700 lbs. + 35% handling	Cost + 35%	yard	
Sand/Salt Mix	Cost + 35%		
\$7.60 ton sand, + 10% salt, \$6.00	Cost + 35%	ton	
\$9.50 yard sand, 2,700 lbs. + 10% salt, \$9.00	Cost + 35%	yard	
Cold Patch CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S	Cost + 35%		
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section	SECTION \$ 200.00	SECTION Chapter 4	
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section	SECTION	Chapter 4 Chapter 6	
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7	
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7	
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7	9.01
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SETENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SETENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SETENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SETENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S PFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (1)	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (1) Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4)	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4) Library Fines	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18 9.18
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4) Library Fines Theft of Library Materials	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18 9.19 9.20
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (1) Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4) Library Fines Theft of Library Materials Littering	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18 9.19 9.20 9.21
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (1) Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4) Library Fines Theft of Library Materials Littering Littering second offense	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18 9.18 9.19 9.20 9.21
CHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH S FFENSE Any section Any section Any section Traffic Unscheduled Streets Disorderly Conduct Second Offense Unnecessary Noise Open Containers of Alcohol Firearms Offenses Missiles & Projectiles Obstructing Streets False Alarms Obstructing an Officer Harassment Harassment second offense Unlawful use of Telephone Loitering Prohibited Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited Shoplifting/Petty Larceny Issue Worthless Checks Destruction of Property Swimming Pool Trespass Boat Landing Violations Trespass to Dwelling (1) Trespass to Dwelling (2) (3) & (4) Library Fines Theft of Library Materials Littering	\$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00	Chapter 4 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 8	9.01 9.02 9.03 9.04 9.05 9.06 9.07 9.08 9.09 9.10 9.11 9.12 9.13 9.14 9.15 9.16 9.17 9.18 9.19 9.20 9.21

Fee Type		2022	Notes	Statute
Animal Restraint/Control	\$	50.00		9.25
Cruelty to Animals/Abandonment	\$	300.00		9.26
Animal Feces	\$	25.00		9.27
Curfew for Minor Persons	\$	50.00		9.28
Smoking at School	\$	50.00		9.29
Purchase/Possession Tobacco Minor	\$	50.00		9.30
Truancy	\$	50.00		9.31
Possession/Delivery of Marijuana & Drug Paraphernalia	\$	200.00		9.32
	\$	100.00	Chapter 10	
Any Section - Health & Sanitation	\$	200.00	Chapter 11	
Licenses, Nonalcohol	\$	100.00	Chapter 12	
Licenses, Alcohol		D 5.0500 19580		
Alcohol Licenses, unscheduled	\$	100.00		12.01
Direct Sellers	\$	50.00		12.02
Dance Halls	\$	50.00		12.04
Amusements	\$	25.00		12.05
Circuses	\$	50.00		12.06
Taxicabs	\$	25.00		12.07
Bicycles	\$	10.00		12.08
Mobile Homes	\$	100.00		12.09
Junkyards	\$	150.00		12.10
Dogs	\$	25.00		12.12
Flea-markets	\$	25.00		12.13
Junked Vehicles	\$	50.00		12.14
Any Section - Uttilities	\$	200.00	Chapter 13	12.11
Any Section - Building code	\$	200.00	Chapter 14	
Park Rules	S	50.00	Chapter 15	
Subdivision regulations	\$	200.00	Chapter 16	
Zoning Regulations, first offense	\$	100.00	Chapter 17	
Zoning Regulations, second offense	\$	200.00	Chapter 17	
Zoning Regulations, third offense	\$	300.00	Chapter 17	
Shoreland Zoning	\$	100.00	Chapter 18	
Floodplain Zoning	\$	100.00	Chapter 19	
CATV	\$	200.00	Chapter 20	
Recycling, first offense		50.00		
Recycling, first offense	\$	200.00	Chapter 21	
Recycling, second offense Recycling, third and subsequest offense	\$ \$	300.00	Chapter 21	
			Chapter 21	
Fair Housing, first offense	\$	500.00	Chapter 22	
Fair Housing, second offense	\$	1,000.00	Chapter 22	
Historic Preservation	\$	25.00	Chapter 23	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Boscobel, Grant County, Wisconsin, that the City of Boscobel, Grant County, WI adopt the schedule as the current fees for the City of Boscobel effective March 11, 2022

This Resolutio	on was adopted and approved by the City of Boseohel Comm	on Council on this 7th day of March, 2022
By Styphen R W.	Attest: / July / M	3/10/2022
Stephen R. Wetter, Mayor	Misty D. Molzof, City Administrat	Date of Publication